a)    HAVING PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL NOT EXCEEDING RUPEES TEN CRORE  AND

b)  NET-WORTH NOT EXCEEDING RUPEES TWENTY FIVE CRORES, AS ON THE LAST DAY OF 
iiiiiiiiiiiPREVIOUS FINANCIAL YEAR.

Since the Paid Up Equity Capital of the Company is only Rs. 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crore only)and Net 
Worth is Rs. 5,04,92,706 (Five Crore Four Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Six only), the 
company is not required to submit Corporate Governance along with Directors' Report. 

However your Board of Directors assure the members that the Company continues to maintain highest 
Standards of Integrity, transparency in operations, excellence in service to all shareholders and strong